The content of this promotion has not been approved by an authorised person within the meaning of Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. Reliance on this promotion for the purpose of engaging in any investment activity may expose an individual to a significant risk of losing all of the property or other assets invested.

The Offer



IAG is raising capital and facilitating a secondary share sale though a ("**Unit**") sale structure. A Unit consists of three shares. The total price of each unit is \pm 1.54

Unit Breakdown:



Share Type	Price
1 newly issued share (eligible for EIS tax relief)	£0.75
1 secondary share (not EIS-eligible)	£0.75
1 secondary share (not EIS-eligible)	£0.04
Total unit price (3 x shares)	£1.54

Minimum Investment Scenario Example

Shareholding & Potential EIS Tax Relief Breakdown

Investment Amount	Number of Units	Total Number of Shares	EIS Eligible Shares	EIS Share Value	Potential EIS Tax Relief
£50,002.26	32,469	97,407	32,469	£24,351.75	£7,305.53

An investment of \pm 50,002.26 is structured through the purchase of Units, each unit priced at \pm 1.54. With this investment, the investor will acquire 32,469 Units, which equates to:

- 32,469 newly issued EIS-eligible shares at £0.75
- 32,469 secondary shares at £0.75
- 32,469 secondary shares at £0.04

Total shares received: 97,407

EIS Tax Relief

- Only the newly issued shares (priced at £0.75 per share) qualify for EIS tax relief. The total value of the EISeligible investment is £24,351.75, and under the UK Enterprise Investment Scheme (EIS), the investor may be eligible to claim 30% income tax relief on that amount.
- This means the potential EIS tax relief available is £7,305.53, which effectively reduces the investor's net cost (after tax relief) to £42,696.73, assuming they qualify and successfully claim the full relief.

Disclaimer: There is a 12-month lock-in period, where shares can <u>NOT</u> be traded during those 12 months.



Legal Disclaimer

This document and any accompanying material (including any form of acceptance) (the "Documents") have been prepared by, and are the sole responsibility of, the directors of Innovation Agritech Group Limited ("Company") and are exempt from the general restriction in section 21 of the Financial Services and Market Act 2000 ("FSMA") on the communication of invitations or inducements to engage in investment activity on the grounds that it is made in the United Kingdom ("UK") to high net worth individuals or certified sophisticated investors or self-certified sophisticated investors, or such other persons to whom it can otherwise be lawfully be distributed and in member states of the European Economic Area ("EEA") to those who are qualified investors within the meaning of article 2(e) of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129.

To qualify as a high net worth individual in the UK the individual must have completed and signed a statement of high net worth within the twelve months ending April 2025 in the form required by article 48(2) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (SI 2005/1529) ("FPO"). The statement must confirm that one of the following statements applies to the individual:

- They had during the financial year immediately preceding the date on which the statement is signed, an annual income to the value of £100,000 or more.
- They held throughout the financial year immediately preceding the date on which the statement is signed, net assets to the value of £250,000 or more.

To qualify as a certified sophisticated investor in the UK a person must have a certificate in writing signed by an authorised person (meaning a person authorised for the purposes of FSMA) to the effect that they are sufficiently knowledgeable to understand the risks associated with the particular description of investment and they have signed, within 12 months ending in the date of communication, a statement in the terms required by Article 50(1) of the FPO. A certificate is current if it is signed and dated not more than 3 years from April 2025.

To qualify as a self-certificated sophisticated investor in the UK the individual must have completed and signed a statement, within the twelve months ending April 2025, in the form required by Article 50A of the FPO. The contents of the statement must confirm that one of the following statements applies to the individual:

- They are a member of a network or syndicate of business angels and have been so for at least six months prior to the date of the statement.
- They work or have worked in the two years prior to the date of the statement in a processional capacity in the private equity sector, or in the provision of finance for small and medium enterprises.
- They currently or have been in the two years prior to the date of the statement, a director of a company with a turnover of at least £1 million.
- They have made two or more investments in an unlisted company in the last two years.

The contents of the Documents have not been reviewed or approved by any competent authority in the EEA or the UK under Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 (as amended from time to time, the EU Prospectus Regulation) or the Prospectus Regulation Rules respectively or by any stock exchange which constitutes a regulated market for the purposes of Directive 2014/65/EU (MIFID II) or EU/EEA national laws implementing MIFID II or the UK laws on markets in financial instruments or by any other regulator or stock exchange or multilateral trading facility in any jurisdiction; nor has any regulatory authority or stock exchange endorsed the accuracy or adequacy of this document.

This document is not a prospectus for the purposes of the Prospectus Regulation Rules and article 22 of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 (as it forms part of domestic law of the United Kingdom by virtue of the European Union (Withdrawal) Act 2018) (UK Prospectus Regulation) and has not been approved by the Financial Conduct Authority pursuant to sections 85 and 87 of FSMA. The Company is issuing this document pursuant to the exemptions from having to produce a prospectus under the EU Prospectus Regulations or section 86(1) of FSMA for offers of securities in the EEA and the UK respectively.

The Documents are being distributed only to and directed only at persons in the UK who fall within Article 48 (high net worth individuals) or Article 50 (certified sophisticated investors or self-certificated sophisticated investors) of the FPO or such other persons to whom it can otherwise be lawfully be distributed and in member states of the EEA to those who are qualified investors within the meaning of article 2(e) of Regulation (EU) 2017/1129 ("Relevant Persons"). Any investment or investment activity to which this document relates is available only to Relevant Persons and will be engaged in only with Relevant Persons. By accepting receipt of this document, each recipient is deemed to confirm, represent and warrant to the Company that they are a Relevant Person.

Neither the issue of the Documents nor any part of the contents of any of the Documents constitutes or forms part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any ordinary shares or other securities in the Company, nor shall it (or any part of it), or the fact of its distribution, form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with or act as any inducement to enter into, any contract whatsoever relating to any securities and is not intended to form the basis of, or should be relied upon in connection with, any contract of sale or investment decision. No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatsoever on the information or opinions contained in this document or on the completeness, accuracy or fairness of such information and opinions.

No undertaking, representation or warranty or other assurance, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the Company or any of their respective parent or subsidiary undertakings or the subsidiary undertakings of any such parent undertakings or any of their respective directors, officers, partners or employees or any other person as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the information or opinions contained in this document and, save in the case of fraud, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any loss, cost or damage suffered or incurred as a result of the reliance on such information or opinions. In addition, no duty of care or otherwise is owed by any such person to recipients of this document or any other person in relation to this document. The Company gives no undertaking to provide the recipient with access to any additional information or to update this document or any additional information, or to correct any inaccuracies in it which may become apparent. Recipients of this document should take their own financial and other advice and conduct their own investigation, evaluation and analysis of the business, data and property described in this document as it relates to the Company.

Nothing in this document is, or should be relied on as, a promise or representation as to the future. This document includes certain statements, estimates and projections provided by the Company in relation to the Company and its subsidiaries' anticipated future performance. Such statements, estimates and projections are based on various assumptions made by the Company concerning anticipated results which may or may not prove to be correct. No representations or warranties are made by any person as to the accuracy of such statements, estimates or projections.

This document and its contents are confidential and should not be distributed, published or reproduced (in whole or in part) or disclosed by its recipients to any other person for any purpose. By accepting receipt of this document, you undertake not to forward this document to any other person, or to reproduce or publish this document, in whole or in part, for any purpose.

This document does not constitute an offer to sell or issue, or the solicitation of an offer to purchase or subscribe for, any ordinary shares in the Company to any person in any jurisdiction to whom or in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful and, in particular, is not for distribution in or into Australia, Canada, Japan, the Republic of South Africa, the Republic of Ireland, New Zealand or the United States.

By accepting this document you agree to be bound by the above conditions and limitations.